PAGE 4

Page 1

07-30-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OM8 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		10216	52971				
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥		<u> </u>		▼	▼		
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Paten	its and Trademarks	Please record the atta	ched original d	ocuments or o	opy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies);			2. Name and ad		• • •	•	
Samuel Guido			Name: Vist	eon Globa	l Techno	logies, 1	Inc
Raymond A. Stevens Rollie M. Fisher			Internal Addr	ess:			
Robert L. Anderson							-
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les	s) attached	d? 🍒 Yes 🖵 No				w/n	
3. Nature of conveyance:							
🛂 Assignment	🖵 Me	rger		Musica 3	20 a D = ala	1 m	
Security Agreement	□ Ch	ange of Name	Street Addres	ss: Sulte /	28; Park	lane Towe	ers
			One Park1	ane Boule	vard		
Other							
			City: Dearb	orn (State: MI	Zip:48	312
Execution Date: 11/29/00, 12	/7/00,	11/29/00,	12/16/00 Additional name	elssenhhe & (s)	s) attached?	T∎ Yes IXL	r Nie
Application number(s) or pater			/ Canada Tigrica	(4) & 2001000(0	D) Lillonou .	7.00	
1		•	ination the avenue	ian data of th	a annlication	n la:	
If this document is being filed t	ogetner	with a new appi	1		ie applicatio	on is	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No	.(S)			
09/665,094							
1	A	dditional numbers a	ttached? 🖵 Yes 🔼	No			
5. Name and address of party to			6. Total number	of application	ns and pater	nts involved	1: [1
concerning document should b		7.	7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41)	\$ 4	40.00	
Name: John E. Kajander				J. 11 0. 11j			
Internal Address:			Enclosed				
			Authorize	d to be char	ged to depo	sit account	t
2002 TBIAZI 0000005 061500 09665	1094					175.2	
1801			8. Deposit accou	iot number:		TIN TIN	7
Street Address: Suite 728;	Parkla	ne Towers Ea	1	ant ((4)) (P\$) ,		ANCE	\$***
			06-1500				
One Parklane Boulevard				······································			
City: Dearborn State: M	I 7.	ip:48126	(Attach duplicate	copy of this pag	e if paying by	deposit accol	unt)
OityOtale		Ψ				5 %	141
		DO NOT US	THIS SPACE			~ 2	9K
9. Statement and signature.					,		,
To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do			Information is true	and correct	and any atta	icnea copy	,
1	ounioil.	Ale	Athu KAII	(م	A47	15, 2002	,
Heather Rowe Name of Person Signir			Signature	 _		13, 2002 Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PAGE 5

05-07-2002

PAGE 2

I FARRAL FRANCESCO (ANTICAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE FARRAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RECORD		J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1 1	02080333	5.5. Patent and Tracement Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		<u> </u>	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner	r of Patents and Trademai	ks: Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)
Martin G. Gravenstein Kevin M. Rishavy		Name: <u>Visteon</u>	Global Technologies, Inc.
Gary T. Bastian	4-246	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 N	<u> </u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	🖳 Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: Su	ite 728; Parklane Towers
_	_	One Parklane B	oulevard /
Other		_	
		City: <u>Dearborn</u>	State: <u>MI</u> Zip: <u>48126</u>
Execution Date: 12/8/00; 13	2/7/00; 12/7/00	Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍍 No
4. Application number(s) or pater	it number(s):		
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new a	oplication, the execution de	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	_	B. Patent No.(s)	
• •		1	
		1	
09/665,094	A 1 171- A A		
	 	s attached? 🖳 Yes 🖫 No	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	whom correspondent	e 6. Total number of app	
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence mailed:	e 6. Total number of app	plications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: John E. Kajander	whom correspondence e mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$_40.00
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	whom correspondence e mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$_40.00
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: John E. Kajander	whom correspondence e mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	Dilications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: John E. Kajander Internal Address:	whom correspondence e mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$_40.00
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: John E. Kajander Internal Address:	whom correspondence e mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	be charged to deposit account in the same charged to depo
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: John E. Kajander Internal Address: 2002 TDIAZ1 20000006 061500 09665	whom correspondence mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to t	se charged to deposit account (
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: John E. Kajander Internal Address: 2002 TDIAZI 20000006 961500 9966 381 40.40 CN Street Address: Suite 728 P	whom correspondence mailed: 5094 Carklane Towers	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to t	ne charged to deposit account count
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: John E. Kajander Internal Address: 2002 TDIAZ1 20000006 061500 09665	whom correspondence mailed: 5094 Carklane Towers	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to t 8. Deposit account nu East 06-1500	pe charged to deposit account to the charged
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: John E. Kajander Internal Address: 2002 TDIAZI 20000006 961500 9966 381 40.40 CN Street Address: Suite 728 P	whom correspondence mailed: 5094 Parklane Towers	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to t 8. Deposit account nu East 06-1500	se charged to deposit account count
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: John E. Kajander Internal Address: 2002 TDIAZI 20000006 061500 0966. Street Address: Suite 728 P	whom correspondence mailed: 5094 Parklane Towers d Zip: 48126	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to t 8. Deposit account nu East 06-1500	pe charged to deposit account to the charged
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: John E. Kajander Internal Address: 1002 TDIAZI 10000006 061500 0966 1014	whom correspondence mailed: 5094 Parklane Towers d Zip: 48126 DO NOT 6	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to the seast 06-1500 (Attach duplicate copy of the seast) SEE THIS SPACE	be charged to deposit account to this page if paying by deposit accountily
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: John E. Kajander Internal Address: 2002 TDIAZI 20000006 061500 0966. Street Address: Suite 728 P One Parklane Boulevar City: Dearborn State: M1 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a	whom correspondence mailed: 5094 Parklane Towers d Zip: 48126 DO NOT to and belief, the foregoing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to the seast 06-1500 (Attach duplicate copy of the seast) SEE THIS SPACE	pe charged to deposit account to the charged
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: John E. Kajander Internal Address: 2002 IDIAZI 2000000 661500 9966 Street Address: Suste 728 P One Parklane Boulevar City: Dearborn State: MI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge as is a true copy of the original document.	whom correspondence mailed: 5094 Parklane Towers d Zip: 48126 DO NOT to and belief, the foregoing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to the seast 06-1500 (Attach duplicate copy of the seast) SEE THIS SPACE	be charged to deposit account manual
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: John E. Kajander Internal Address: 2002 TDIAZI 20000006 061500 0966. Street Address: Suite 728 P One Parklane Boulevar City: Dearborn State: M1 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a	whom correspondence mailed: 5094 Parklane Towers d Zip: 48126 DO NOT to the foregoing comment.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to the seast 06-1500 (Attach duplicate copy of the seast) SEE THIS SPACE	be charged to deposit account to this page if paying by deposit account account to the page if paying by deposit account to the paying by depo

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheat information to:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 199-1456 entitled: QUEUED PORT DATA CONTROLLER FOR MICROPROCESSOR-BASED ENGINE CONTROL APPLICATIONS

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Samuel J. Guido, Raymond A. Stevens, Rollie M. Fisher, Robert L. Anderson, Martin G. Gravenstein, Kevin M. Rishavy, Gary T. Bastian; and

WHEREAS, VISTEON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with VISTEON CORPORATION, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON CORPORATION the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. 09/665,094 , Filing Date September 20, 2000 and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON CORPORATION as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Samuel J. Guido 411 South Lafayette Dearborn, MI 48128 US	Sand Sal	11/29/00
Raymond A. Stevens 19960 E. Top of the Moor Dr. Monument, CO 80132 US		
Rollie M. Fisher 1641 Hawthorne Trenton, MI 48183	Rollie M Fraker	11/21/00
Robert L. Anderson 391 Pleasant Ridge Ct. Saline, MI 48176	Robert L. Andon	20x 12/16/00
Martin G. Gravenstein 2470 Clayton Ct. Colorado Springs, CO 80919 US		
Kevin M. Rishavy 5033 Broadmoor Bluffs Dr. Colorado Springs, CO 80906 US		

Attorney Docket No: 199-1456

Please call 313-755-9098 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 199-1456 entitled: QUEUED PORT DATA CONTROLLER FOR MICROPROCESSOR-BASED ENGINE CONTROL APPLICATIONS

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Samuel J. Guido, Raymond A. Stevens, Rollie M. Fisher, Robert L. Anderson, Martin G. Gravenstein, Kevin M. Rishavy, Gary T. Bastian; and

WHEREAS, VISTEON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with VISTEON CORPORATION, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON CORPORATION the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. 09/665,094 , Filing Date September 20, 2000, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON CORPORATION as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Samuel J. Guido		
411 South Lafayette		
Dearborn, MI 48128 US		
Raymond A. Stevens		
19960 E. Top of the Moor Dr.	10100	
Monument, CO 80132 US	Family 1	12/7/00
Rollie M. Fisher		
1641 Hawthorne		İ
Trenton, MI 48183		
Robert L. Anderson		
391 Pleasant Ridge Ct.		ļ
Saline, MI 48176		
Martin G. Gravenstein		ĺ
10889 Northcote Place		
Nevada City, CA 95959 US		
Kevin M. Rishavy	ł	{
5033 Broadmoor Bluffs Dr.)
Colorado Springs, CO 80906 US	Krim M. Rohang	12/1/00

Attorney Docket No: 199-1456

Please call 313-755-9098 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 012941 FRAME: 0991 313 755 8712; JUL-29-02 10:36;

PAGE 8/9

McCoy-Pfau

SENT BY: VISTEON CORPORATION;

Attorney Docket No: 199-1456 Please

Please call 313-755-9098 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 012941 FRAME: 0992

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 199-1456 entitled: QUEUED PORT DATA CONTROLLER FOR MICROPROCESSOR-BASED ENGINE CONTROL APPLICATIONS

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Samuel J. Guldo, Raymond A. Stevens, Rollle M. Fisher, Robert L. Anderson, Martin G. Gravenstein, Kevin M. Rishavy, Gary T. Bastian; and

WHEREAS, VISTEON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with VISTEON CORPORATION, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON CORPORATION the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date berein:

Serial No. 09/665,094 Filing Date September 20, 2000, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON CORPORATION as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Samuel J. Guido 411 South Lafayette Dearborn, MI 48128 US		
Raymond A. Stevens 19960 E. Top of the Moor Dr. Monument, CO 80132 US		
Rollie M. Fisher 1641 Hawthorne Trenton, MI 48183		
Robert L. Anderson 391 Pleasant Ridge Ct. Saline, MI 48176		
Martin G. Gravenstein 10889 Northcote Place Nevada City, CA 95959 US	Marke	1/2/00
Kevin M. Rishavy 5033 Broadmoor Bluffs Dr. Colorado Springs, CO 80906 US		

Attorney Docket No: 199-1456

Please call 313-755-9098 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/24/2002 REEL: 012941 FRAME: 0993